



Call for Papers – IAMOT 2025

Technology Management for Smart, Open, Responsible Organizations and Ecosystems

June 16-19, 2025, Montreal, Canada

Hosted by the Research Centre for Intelligent Organizations and the SDG Innovation Network, IAMOT 2025 is committed to advancing knowledge through meaningful exchanges between academic, industry and government participations of various fields and disciplines related to technology management and to the general theme of Technology Management for Smart, Open, Responsible Organizations and Ecosystems.

Submissions

Whether or not you have submitted an abstract, you are welcome to submit a full paper for the conference. You can choose to submit either an **extended abstract (maximum 1000 words)**, a **short paper (up to 4 pages)** or a **long paper (up to 8 pages)**.

Only long papers guarantee an **oral presentation** at the conference and qualify you for **fast-track and special issues selections** associated with IAMOT 2025.

Submitted papers should stimulate discussions and presentations addressing the following questions:

- What role does technological innovation play in creating sustainable agri-food supply chains?
- What innovative business models and strategies drive the future tech landscape?
- What strategies must be considered to maintain a balance between the necessary framework to ensure organizational cybersecurity and organizational agility?
- How can innovative technologies enhance workplace ergonomics and improve worker health in the context of Human-Centred Technology Management?
- How can performance measures reflect and promote the success of innovation projects of any kind as well as project management?
- How can organizations anticipate trends, adapt to changes and drive sustainable growth through strategic competitive intelligence initiatives?
- How can smart and digital technologies advance sustainability, transform industries, and enable innovative solutions for environmental, social, and economic challenges?
- How can the integration of AI-centered technology management lead to enhanced productivity and long-term competitiveness while maintaining ethical standards and prioritizing human welfare?
- How can Industry 4.0 support sustainable and intelligent supply chains?
- How can the philosophy and practice of frugal innovation be leveraged to reimagine business models, entrepreneurship, sustainability, societal impact, and digital transformation?
- How can a sustainable approach to research & development lead to emerging solutions to real-world problems?
- How can green innovations in transport and logistics systems transform supply chains to address environmental challenges, reduce socioeconomic inequalities and promote sustainable development?

Papers should be submitted through the following link: https://easychair.org/conferences/?conf=iamot2025

The submission deadline for extended abstract, short and long paper is February 28, 2025.









Submission update process

If you have already submitted an abstract to the conference via the EasyChair platform, please refer to the official Call for Papers you received by email for instructions on updating your submission. This includes uploading a new file under the same submission ID and selecting your preferred presentation format. If you have not received this email, please contact us.

Oral presentations and posters

You are **not required** to submit a full paper to be eligible to present at the conference. You can publish **an extended abstract** in the conference proceedings. Your abstract qualifies you to present your research as a **poster** or, depending on program availability, as an **oral presentation**.

Templates

Templates for **posters**, **short papers** and **long papers** are now available on the IAMOT 2025 website. Please ensure that your submissions comply with these templates.

Registration

The acceptance of your abstract signifies that you are eligible to register for IAMOT 2025. The registration fees are as follow:

Early-bird rates:Scholars: 990\$CADStudents: 650\$CADAfter April 30, 2025, the regular rates apply:Scholars: 1200\$CADStudents: 800\$CAD

The registration link will be available in mid-February 2025 in the IAMOT 2025 Website: www.iamot2025.com/registration-1

To benefit from the students' fee, participants must provide official proof of enrolment in a degree/master/PhD.

Authors

For each accepted paper, at least one author, including students, must register for the conference. Each paper presented at IAMOT 2025 must have at least one associated registration to be eligible for inclusion in the proceedings.

Important Visa Information

If you are traveling to Canada and require a visitor's visa, we strongly recommend that you initiate the application process as soon as possible. If you need an official invitation letter for your visa application, please feel free to contact us

For further questions, please contact iamot2025@usherbrooke.ca.